Colonial S

The Colonial Williamsburg Foundation Williamsburg, Va. 23187-1776 www.colonialwilliamsburg.org

Virginia Residents Get Admission All Year for the Price of a Day, Plus Hotel Savings



WILLIAMSBURG, Va. (Feb. 27, 2020) – Starting Leap Day Feb. 29 through March 31, Colonial Williamsburg offers Virginia residents – and active-duty military and dependents currently stationed in Virginia – the opportunity to pay for a day and receive free admission the rest of the year.

The Virginia Resident Pass provides admission to Historic Area sites, including Historic Trades shops and gardens, regular programs and the world-class Art Museums of Colonial Williamsburg, plus complimentary shuttle bus service through Dec. 31 all for the price of a Single-day ticket.

Throughout 2020, Virginia residents also get 10 percent off the best available room rate at Colonial Williamsburg Hotels, plus a coupon book with over \$350 in Colonial Williamsburg Resorts savings.

The Virginia Resident Pass must first be purchased online at <u>colonialwilliamsburg.org/va</u> then redeemed on-site at a Colonial Williamsburg ticketing location, where guests must present a Virginia driver's license, other state-issued ID, or a residential utility bill and corresponding government-issued ID.

Colonial Williamsburg Resorts' Virginia Resident Offer is limited to reservations booked through Dec. 31 for stays on qualifying nights through Jan. 7, 2021. Guests must also show proof of Virginia residency at check-in. This offer is subject to availability and no other discounts may apply. To book a reservation or for more information visitcolonialwilliamsburgresorts.com/va.

The Art Museums of Colonial Williamsburg are the DeWitt Wallace Decorative Arts Museum and the Abby Aldrich Rockefeller Folk Art Museum. They remain open throughout a \$41.7-million, 650,000-square-foot expansion funded entirely by donors and scheduled for completion this year.

Single-day ticket price is based on retail price of \$44.99 adult and \$24.99 for youths ages 6-12. This offer cannot be combined with other Colonial Williamsburg discounts.

For more information call 855-296-6627 toll-free or follow Colonial Williamsburg on <u>Facebook</u> and @colonialwmsburg on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

Media contact:

Joseph Straw 757-220-7287 jstraw@cwf.org

The Colonial Williamsburg Foundation preserves, restores and operates Virginia's 18th-century capital of Williamsburg. Innovative and interactive experiences highlight the relevance of the American Revolution to contemporary life and the importance of an informed, active citizenry. The Colonial Williamsburg experience includes more than 600 restored or reconstructed original buildings, renowned museums of decorative arts and folk art, extensive educational outreach programs for students and teachers, lodging, culinary options from historic taverns to casual or elegant dining, the Golden Horseshoe Golf Club featuring 45 holes designed by Robert Trent Jones and his son Rees Jones, a full-service spa and fitness center, pools, retail stores and gardens. Philanthropic support and revenue from admissions, products and hospitality operations sustain Colonial Williamsburg's educational programs and preservation initiatives.

– CWF –